

~~ITEM~~ NO.37

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
1932/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2009
in SA No. 3/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)
JITHARABHAI PARTHIBHAI BAMANYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR, DAHOD Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
[SCLSC],Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is submitted by Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner, that the petitioner-workman has
served under the respondent for 29 years. It is pointed out
that the petitioner is 71 years of age as of now. It is also
submitted that in the State of Gujarat, those people who have
been engaged either temporarily or on daily wages continuously,
were being made permanent after 5/10 years of service.
In view of the above submission, issue notice limited to the
question of entitlement for terminal benefits.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar