

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3849/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2009 in SA No. 3/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JITHARABHAI PARTHIBHAI BAMANYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR, DAHOD

Respondent(s)

(After Notice matter)

Date : 06-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite our order dated 24.01.2018, learned counsel for the respondent submits that there is no instruction forwarded by the respondent.

There will be a direction to the respondent to be present before this Court on his/her own expenses on 13.03.2018.

List on 13.03.2018.

The Registry is directed to communicate this order to the respondent through the jurisdictional police station.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR