

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3849/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2009
in SA No. 3/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JITHARABHAI PARTHIBHAI BAMANYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR, DAHOD

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties, in all fairness, submit that
the petition can be disposed of in terms of the order passed on
13.03,2018.

Ordered accordingly. The special leave petition stands
disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER